Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-2101BP-100 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

ADSP-21xx
REV. –61–
ORDERING GUIDE
Ambient
Temperature Instruction Package Package
Part Number1 Range Rate (MHz) Description Option
ADSP-2101KG-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 68-Pin PGA G-68A
ADSP-2101BG-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 68-Pin PGA G-68A
ADSP-2101KP-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2101BP-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2101KS-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2101BS-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2101KG-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 68-Pin PGA G-68A
ADSP-2101BG-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 68-Pin PGA G-68A
ADSP-2101KP-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2101BP-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2101KS-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2101BS-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2101KP-100 0°C to +70°C 25.0 MHz 68-Pin PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2101BP-100 –40°C to +85°C 25.0 MHz 68-Pin PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2101KS-100 0°C to +70°C 25.0 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2101BS-100 –40°C to +85°C 25.0 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2101KG-100 0°C to +70°C 25.0 MHz 68-Lead PGA G-68A
ADSP-2101BG-100 –40°C to +85°C 25.0 MHz 68-Lead PGA G-68A
ADSP-2101TG-50 –55°C to +125°C 12.5 MHz 68-Pin PGA G-68A
ADSP-2103KP-40 (3.3 V) 0°C to +70°C 10.24 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2103BP-40 (3.3 V) –40°C to +85°C 10.24 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2103KS-40 (3.3 V) 0°C to +70°C 10.24 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2103BS-40 (3.3 V) –40°C to +85°C 10.24 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2105KP-55 0°C to +70°C 13.824 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2105BP-55 –40°C to +85°C 13.824 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2105KP-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2105BP-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2115KP-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2115BP-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2115KS-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2115BS-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2115KST-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead TQFP ST-80
ADSP-2115BST-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead TQFP ST-80
ADSP-2115KP-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2115BP-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2115KS-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2115BS-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2115KST-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 80-Lead TQFP ST-80
ADSP-2115BST-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 80-Lead TQFP ST-80
ADSP-2115KP-100 0°C to +70°C 25.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2115BP-100 –40°C to +85°C 25.0 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
NOTES
1K = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to +70°C).
B = Industrial Temperature Range (–40°C to +85°C).
T = Extended Temperature Range (–55°C to +125°C).
G = Ceramic PGA (Pin Grid Array).
P = PLCC (Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier).
S = PQFP (Plastic Quad Flatpack).
ST = TQFP (Thin Quad Flatpack)
C
ADSP-21xx
–62– REV.
ORDERING GUIDE
Ambient
Temperature Instruction Package Package
Part Number1 Range Rate (MHz) Description Option
ADSP-2111KG-52 0°C to +70°C 13.0 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2111BG-52 –40°C to +85°C 13.0 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2111KS-52 0°C to +70°C 13.0 MHz 100-Lead PQFP S-100A
ADSP-2111BS-52 –40°C to +85°C 13.0 MHz 100-Lead PQFP S-100A
ADSP-2111KG-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2111BG-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2111KS-66 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 100-Lead PQFP S-100A
ADSP-2111BS-66 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 100-Lead PQFP S-100A
ADSP-2111KG-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2111BG-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2111KS-80 0°C to +70°C 20.0 MHz 100-Lead PQFP S-100A
ADSP-2111BS-80 –40°C to +85°C 20.0 MHz 100-Lead PQFP S-100A
ADSP-2111TG-52 –55°C to +125°C 13.0 MHz 100-Pin PGA G-100A
ADSP-2161KP-662 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2161BP-662 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2161KS-662 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2161BS-662 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2162KP-40 (3.3 V)2 0°C to +70°C 10.24 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2162BP-40 (3.3 V)2 –40°C to +85°C 10.24 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2162KS-40 (3.3 V)2 0°C to +70°C 10.24 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2162BS-40 (3.3 V)2 –40°C to +85°C 10.24 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2163KP-662 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2163BP-662 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2163KS-662 0°C to +70°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2163BS-662 –40°C to +85°C 16.67 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2163KP-1002 0°C to +70°C 25 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2163BP-1002 –40°C to +85°C 25 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2163KS-1002 0°C to +70°C 25 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2163BS-1002 –40°C to +85°C 25 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2164KP-40 (3.3 V)2 0°C to +70°C 10.24 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2164BP-40 (3.3 V)2 –40°C to +85°C 10.24 MHz 68-Lead PLCC P-68A
ADSP-2164KS-40 (3.3 V)2 0°C to +70°C 10.24 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
ADSP-2164BS-40 (3.3 V)2 –40°C to +85°C 10.24 MHz 80-Lead PQFP S-80
NOTES
1K = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to +70°C).
B = Industrial Temperature Range (–40°C to +85°C).
T = Extended Temperature Range (–55°C to +125°C).
G = Ceramic PGA (Pin Grid Array).
P = PLCC (Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier).
S = PQFP (Plastic Quad Flatpack).
2Minimum order quantities required. Contact factory for further information.
C